Gaston County

GaSton Cou nty Board of Commissioners

www.gastongov.com

Tax

Board Action

File #: 21-287

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the Listed Tax
Refunds be Made. (Releases and Refunds - $639.13; Overpayments - $5,651.05; VTS Refunds - $8,543.25; Grand
Total - $14,833.43)

STAFF CONTACT
Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are
properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the
refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such
funds coming from Account 010-00-0000-0000-23010.

ATTACHMENTS
Tax Refunds Listing for July 2021
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I, Donna S. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby certify that

taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows:
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TAXPAYER NAME

JULY 2021 RELEASES AND REFUNDS

Bhandari, Vinita
Weston Properties LTD
TOTAL

JULY 2021 OVERPAYMENTS
Bramilet, Joseph Michael
Bright, Walter Gene
Bright, Walter Gene
Bywaters, Tracey
Campbell, Malcolm
Carpenter, Keith G
Coleman, Floyd Michael
Corbin, Nikki

Davies Construction
Eaker, Michael C
Fletcher, Sue

Fletcher, Sue Groezinger
Harry Marsh Law

Jones, Joshua Stephen
Jones, Stephen Timothy
Jones, Stephen Timothy
Lereta Property Tax Services
Lopez, Fernando
Method, Karen

Nichols, Debra

Rollyson, Cecil

Rollyson, Cecil Andrew
Salazar, Omer M
Shehan, James Franklin
Watson, Selena B

Willis, Justin

Wood, Donna M

Word, Michael

TOTAL

JULY 2021 VTS REFUNDS
Anderson, Tony Rick

Anez, Ricardo O

Beaty, Dwight Chris

Bell, John Michael

Bressler, Jeff Noah

Bryant, Benjamin Thomas
Clagg, Joshua Michael
Coleman, Johnny Eugene
Creed, Kyle Lewis

Crumes, Dontae Lamont
Farris, Brandon Scott
Franks, Alan Keith

Garcia Aguilar, Jorge Alfredo
Glover, Kathey Carpenter
Harris, Denise Marie

Henry, Michael Ray

Henry, Michael Ray

Herman Reeves Textile Sheet Metal Inc JTW

Hughes, Blondale

AMOUNT

$365.34
$273.79
$639.13

$141.98
$210.46
$214.75
$207.46
$183.98
$220.53
$172.25
$140.21
$192.83
$143.28
$100.42
$169.23
$507.50
$303.66
$118.38
$172.72
$220.64
$191.94
$130.92
$170.03
$129.82
$117.68
$155.57
$246.29
$133.11
$128.64
$109.77
$717.00
$5,651.05

$169.66
$209.46
$141.56
$127.42
$499.11
$127.47
$100.81
$335.73
$327.54
$135.19
$380.58
$118.47
$160.68
$141.96
$317.56
$148.48
$555.66
$131.35
$106.67




TAXPAYER NAME

JULY 2021 VTS REFUNDS (Continued)

Kavaljian, Kenneth John
McConnell, Heather Dawn
Miller, Maegan Aracelis
Osborne, Robert Michael Jr
Patetetaylor Films Inc

Reese, David Bernard Talmadge

Reynolds, Sidney Richard
Robbins, Zora Shipman
Scott, Derek Alan
Shannon, David Allen
Sims, Octavius Vandell
Smith, Jacqueline Nicole
Starke, Brittany Lynn
Taylor, Hayden Thomas
Tino, Mark Glenn
Tomberlin, Rodney James
Walker, Warren Q'Gilvie
Withers, Gary Len Il
Womble, Jeremy Dwayne
TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

AMOUNT

$105.36
$525.34
$177.83
$160.52
$178.86
$196.24
$194.08
$232.79
$194.43
$131.42
$245.83
$102.37
$398.30
$325.94
$426.62
$187.85
$113.54
$224.40
$186.17
$8,543.25

$14,833.43



