

Gaston County

Gaston County Board of Commissioners www.gastongov.com

Tax

Board Action

File #: 21-287

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the Listed Tax Refunds be Made. (Releases and Refunds - \$639.13; Overpayments - \$5,651.05; VTS Refunds - \$8,543.25; Grand Total - \$14,833.43)

STAFF CONTACT

Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such funds coming from Account 010-00-0000-0000-23010.

ATTACHMENTS

Tax Refunds Listing for July 2021

DO NOT TYPE BELOW THIS LINE I, Donna S. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby certify that the above is a line and correct copy of action taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows:											
NO.	DATE	M1	M2	CBrown	AFraley	BHovis	KJohnson	TKeigher	TPhilbeck	RWorley	Vote
2021-232	08/24/2021	СВ	RW	Α	Α	Α	Α	Α	Α	A	U
DISTRIBU Laserfiche											

TAXPAYER NAME	AMOUNT
JULY 2021 RELEASES AND REFUNDS	
Bhandari, Vinita	\$365.34
Weston Properties LTD	\$273.79
TOTAL	\$639.13
JULY 2021 OVERPAYMENTS	
Bramlet, Joseph Michael	\$141.98
Bright, Walter Gene Bright, Walter Gene	\$210.46 \$214.75
Bywaters, Tracey	\$214.75 \$207.46
Campbell, Malcolm	\$183.98
Carpenter, Keith G	\$220.53
Coleman, Floyd Michael	\$172.25
Corbin, Nikki	\$140.21
Davies Construction	\$192.83
Eaker, Michael C	\$143.28
Fletcher, Sue	\$100.42
Fletcher, Sue Groezinger	\$169.23
Harry Marsh Law	\$507.50
Jones, Joshua Stephen	\$303.66
Jones, Stephen Timothy Jones, Stephen Timothy	\$118.38 \$172.72
Lereta Property Tax Services	\$220.64
Lopez, Fernando	\$191.94
Method, Karen	\$130.92
Nichols, Debra	\$170.03
Rollyson, Cecil	\$129.82
Rollyson, Cecil Andrew	\$117.68
Salazar, Omer M	\$155.57
Shehan, James Franklin	\$246.29
Watson, Selena B	\$133.11
Willis, Justin	\$128.64
Wood, Donna M	\$109.77
Word, Michael TOTAL	\$717.00 \$5,651.05
IOIAL	\$3,031.03
JULY 2021 VTS REFUNDS	
Anderson, Tony Rick	\$169.66
Anez, Ricardo O	\$209.46
Beaty, Dwight Chris	\$141.56
Bell, John Michael Bressler, Jeff Noah	\$127.42 \$499.11
Bryant, Benjamin Thomas	\$127.47
Clagg, Joshua Michael	\$100.81
Coleman, Johnny Eugene	\$335.73
Creed, Kyle Lewis	\$327.54
Crumes, Dontae Lamont	\$135.19
Farris, Brandon Scott	\$380.58
Franks, Alan Keith	\$118.47 \$160.68
Garcia Aguilar, Jorge Alfredo Glover, Kathey Carpenter	\$160.68 \$141.96
Harris, Denise Marie	\$317.56
Henry, Michael Ray	\$148.48
Henry, Michael Ray	\$555.66
Herman Reeves Textile Sheet Metal Inc JTW	\$131.35
Hughes, Blondale	\$106.67

TAXPAYER NAME	AMOUNT
JULY 2021 VTS REFUNDS (Continued)	
Kavaljian, Kenneth John	\$105.36
McConnell, Heather Dawn	\$525.34
Miller, Maegan Aracelis	\$177.83
Osborne, Robert Michael Jr	\$160.52
Patetetaylor Films Inc	\$178.86
Reese, David Bernard Talmadge	\$196.24
Reynolds, Sidney Richard	\$194.08
Robbins, Zora Shipman	\$232.79
Scott, Derek Alan	\$194.43
Shannon, David Allen	\$131.42
Sims, Octavius Vandell	\$245.83
Smith, Jacqueline Nicole	\$102.37
Starke, Brittany Lynn	\$398.30
Taylor, Hayden Thomas	\$325.94
Tino, Mark Glenn	\$426.62
Tomberlin, Rodney James	\$187.85
Walker, Warren O'Gilvie	\$113.54
Withers, Gary Len II	\$224.40
Womble, Jeremy Dwayne	\$186.17
TOTAL	\$8,543.25
GRAND TOTAL	\$14,833.43